GREENVILLE CITIZEN OF THE YEAR AWARD 2009

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GREENVILLE TOWN COUNCIL THAT THE FOLLOWING GREENVILLE CITIZEN HAS BEEN SELECTED AS GREENVILLE CITIZEN OF THE YEAR FOR HIS/HER COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT MAKING GREENVILLE A BETTER COMMUNITY.

Chester "Butch" Richardson

Adopted and passed by the Town Council of Greenville, Indiana, this 14^{th} day of December 2009.

Talbotte Richardson Council President	James Pearce Jr. Council Member
Patti Hayes	Randal Johnes
Council Member	Council Member
Bob Wright	
Council Member	